## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:- Filling up of the BPT seats in the Government/Private Colleges - allotment of seats thereof (6th list).

Reference:-

- (i) Notification No. 98-BOPEE of 2019 dated: 30-09-2019.
- (ii) Notification No. 99-BOPEE of 2019 dated 04-10-2019.
- (iii) Notice No. 100-BOPEE of 2019 dated 04-10-2019.
- (iv) Notice No. 101-BOPEE of 2019 dated 04-10-2019.
- (v) Notification No. 102-BOPEE of 2019 dated 09-10-2019.
- (vi) Notification No. 107-BOPEE of 2019 dated 18-10-2019.
- (vii) Notification No. 110-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 23-10-2019.
- (viii) Notice No. 113-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 11-11-2019.

## Notification No. 116-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 18-11-2019

Consequent upon shortfall received from the colleges and conduct of (physical) counselling held on 18-11-2019 in pursuance of Notice No. 113-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-11-2019, the list of candidates admitted/upgraded for BPT Courses in the respective colleges (CRC/JCP) on the basis of merit cum preference is given in Annexure'A' to this Notification. The selected/upgraded candidates shall join the allotted Colleges upto 25-11-2019 (4.00 p.m.) and the Colleges shall submit the shortfall, if any, on 25-11-2019 (4.30 p.m.).

The colleges shall accept the fee only through prescribed mode and under no circumstances shall the fee in cash be accepted by the Colleges.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified in the Information Brochure of NEET UG, 2019 and the Notifications/Notices issued from time to time on the subject

Errors and Omissions Excepted.

(Dr. Sunil &

Controller of Examinat

Dated: 18-11-201981 au

No. BOPEE/Exam/AYUSH-UG/31/2019

Copy to the:

- Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI and Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification In leading one each English newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu having largest circulation.
- Director, CRC, Bemi

- 9. Director, Doorshan, Kashmir/Jammu with the request to give wide publicity to the Notification in news bulletins and special programmes.
- 10. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu with the request to give wide publicity to the Notification in news bulletins and special programmes.
- 11. Incharge, Sehar Been, Kashmir, Srinagar with the request to give wide publicity to the Notification In news bulletins and special programmes.
- 12. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 13. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 14. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 15. Incharge I.T. Section for uploading on the website.

## ANNEXURE "A" TO NOTIFICATON NO. 116-BOPEE OF 2019 DATED 18-11-2019

SNO	ROLLNO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	SCORE	NEET RANK	E-DISCIPLINE	E-INSTITUTION	E-CAT-SLI	U/A DISCIPLINE	U/A INSTITUTION	U/A CAT-SLI
1	250203077	AAMENAH HAMID	303	252815				BPT	CRC-SGR	- OM
2	250212291	GOUSIA BASHIR	229	393363	BPT	JCP-JMU	ОМ	BPT	CRC-SGR	ОМ
3	250213755	ROZEY JAN	160	592105				BPT	JCP-JMU	ОМ
4	250212495	RIDHA FAYAZ	148	639051				BPT	JCP-JMU	ОМ
5	250211025	FAIQA HAMID MALIK	119	776766	BPT	JCP-JMU	MQ	BPT	JCP-JMŲ	ОМ
6	250214277	AALIYA SHOWKAT	105	854427	BPT	JCP-JMU	MQ	ВРТ	JCP-JMU	ОМ
7	250210987	ANJUM FAYAZ	101	875362				BPT	JCP-JMU	ОМ
8	250107579	RISHITA MAHAJAN	92	934355	BPT	JCP-JMU	MQ	BPT .	JCP-JMU	ОМ

